EVAL-ADG798EB1Z User Guide
UG-1039
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluation Board for the ADG798 High Temperature, Low Voltage,
8-Channel Multiplexer
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 9
FEATURES

EVAL-ADG798EB1Z User Guide UG-1039
Rev. 0 | Page 9 of 9
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 3.
Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number Stock Code
A0 to A2, EN, S1 to S8, D 50 Ω, straight, SMB jacks Not applicable Do not insert
C1 to C3, C5 Ceramic capacitor, 0.1 µF, 100 V, NP0 1210 C1210H104J1GACTU Digikey 399-5748-2-ND
C4, C6 Through hole, electrolytic capacitor  Not applicable Do not insert
T1 to T9, T_A0 to T_A2, T_EN,
GND1, GND2
Test point Not applicable Do not insert
J1 to J9 Vertical, high temperature series, through
hole, header, 2 positions, 2.54 mm
YMC02SAAN Digikey S9665-02-ND
J10 Vertical, high temperature series, through
hole, header, 4 positions, 2.54 mm
YMC04SAAN Digikey S9665-04-ND
R1 to R9 0 Ω, 0805, 0.125 W, maximum operating
temperature = 300°C
SPJ3003-0RN1 Trendsetter Electronics
SPJ3003-0RN1
R10 to R27 SMD, 0805 resistors Not applicable Do not insert
LK1 to LK4 Vertical, high temperature series, through
hole, header, 3 positions, 2.54 mm, and
shorting link
YMC03SAAN and
WDC02SXNN
Digikey S9665-03-ND
and Digikey S9663-ND
U1 High temperature, high voltage, latch-up
proof, 8-channel multiplexer;
ADG798HFRZ ADG798HFRZ
Not applicable Solder, Sn90Sb10 alloy Indium indalloy 259 solder